22225555----60606060 WWWWaaaattttttttssss
ECECECECSSSS SSSSeeeerrrriiiieseseses
• IT & Medical Safety Approvals
• Very Small 2” x 3” x 0.95” Package
• <0.3 W No Load Input Power
• 25, 45 & 60 W & Convection Cooled Ratings
• Class I & Class II Installations
• &20 °C to +70 °C Operation

Molex PN 09-65-2038
Pin 1 Line
Pin 2 Neutral
0.25” Faston Earth
Output Connector J2
Molex PN 09-65-2048
Pin 1 +V1
Pin 2 +V1
Pin 3 RTN
Pin 4 RTN
A AAA
C CCC
s sssD DDD
C CCC
Output Power Output Voltage Output Current Model Number(1)
25 W 12.0 VDC 2.08 A ECS25US12†^
25 W 15.0 VDC 1.67 A ECS25US15†^
25 W 24.0 VDC 1.04 A ECS25US24†^
25 W 48.0 VDC 0.52 A ECS25US48†^
NNNNooootetetetessss
1.Forcoveredversions,add suffix ‘-C’ to model numberororder part numberECS25-60COVERKITfor standalonecover.Not suitablefor use inclassIIinsta lations, derateoutput
power by20%with cover.
† Available from Farnell & element14. See pages 284-290. ^ Available from Newark. See pages 291-296.

Pin 2 Neutral
0.25” Faston Earth
Output Connector J2
Molex PN 09-65-2048
Pin 1 +V1
Pin 2 +V1
Pin 3 RTN
Pin 4 RTN
AA A A
CC C C
ss s sDD
D D
CC C C
Output Power Output Voltage Output Current Model Number(1)
30 W 5.0 VDC 6.00 A ECS45US05†^
45 W 12.0 VDC 3.75 A ECS45US12†^
45 W 15.0 VDC 3.00 A ECS45US15†^
45 W 24.0 VDC 1.90 A ECS45US24†^
45 W 48.0 VDC 0.95 A ECS45US48†^
NNNNooootttteeeessss
1.Forcoveredversions,add suffix ‘-C’ to model numberororder part numberECS25-60COVERKITfor standalonecover.Not suitablefor use inclassIIinsta lations, derateoutput
power by20%with cover.
† Available from Farnell & element14. See pages 284-290. ^ Available from Newark. See pages 291-296.

Pin 2 +V1
Pin 3 RTN
Pin 4 RTN
Component Max Temperature º C
T1 110 °C
Q1 110 °C
C5 100 °C
C18 100 °C
0.28 (7.1)
A AAA
C CCC
s sssD DDD
C CCC
Output Power Output Voltage Output Current Model Number(1)
40 W 5.0 VDC 8.00 A ECS60US05(2)
60 W 12.0 VDC 5.00 A ECS60US12†^
60 W 15.0 VDC 4.00 A ECS60US15†^
60 W 24.0 VDC 2.50 A ECS60US24†^
60 W 48.0 VDC 1.25 A ECS60US48†^
NNNNooootetetetessss
1.Forcoveredversions,add suffix ‘-C’ tomodel numberor order part numberECS25-60COVER KITfor standalonecover.Not suitablefor use inclassIIinsta lations, derateoutput
power by20%with cover.
2.ECS60US05availableQ32011.